}%3;;@;\\ Resolution No. 2021 — 3 ] 4

Woard of County Commissioncrs

Health/Human ServicesfEducation Committee

RESOLUTION AMENDING 2021 CONTRACTS FOR PROVIDING DRUG AND
ALCOHOL TREATMENT SERVICES FOR THE SALEM COUNTY ALCOHOL
AND DRUG ABUSE SERVICES OFFICE

WHEREAS, the Board of Chosen Commissioners of the County of Salem through the Office of
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services has awarded contracts for Drug and Alcohol Treatment
Services commencing on January 1, 2021 and terminating on December 31, 2021 by Resolution
#2021-063; and

WHEREAS, there was a decrease in Maryville, Inc. need for funding for 2021 and Salem County
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services wishes to amend the Sub-Acute Detoxification Services
contract by decreasing the originally allocated amount of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars
and Zero Cents) by $11,000.00 (Eleven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) as well as amend
the Short-Term Residential Services contract by decreasing the originally allocated amount of
$8,000.00 (Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) to $2,000.00 (Two Thousand Dollars and
Zero Cents). The total reduction will be $13,000.00 (Thirteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents);
and

WHEREAS, there was an increase in need for recovery transportation services for 2021 and
the Office of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services wishes to amend the agreement with the
contracted provider, B.R. Williams, by increasing the funding amount by $13,000.00 (Thirteen
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) for a total amount of $28,000.00 (Twenty Eight Thousand
Dollars and Zero Cents); and

WHEREAS, the Salem County Treasurer has certified that the funding for this contract in 2021
shall be encumbered in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-5.4 and this agreement shall further be
contingent upon the availability and appropriation of sufficient funds for this purpose in the
county’s temporary and/or permanent budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Chosen Commissioners of the County
of Salem approves the contract amendment authorizing Maryville, Inc. to decrease funds
allocated by the County of Salem in the total amount of $13,000.00 (Thirteen Thousand Dollars
and Zero Cents) and approves the agreement amendment authorizing B.R. Willlams to increase
funds allocated by the County of Salem in the amount of $13,000.00 (Thirteen Thousand Dollars
and Zero Cents) for a total encumbered amount of $28,000.00 (Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars

and Zero Cents).

GORDON 1. OSTRUM, JR., County Commissioner
Chair, Health/Humah Services/Education Committee




I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true resolution adopted by the Salem County Board of

Clerk of the Board

RECORD OF VOTE
COMMISSIONER RES'L%\?;;ON RESS;)é.éJ;:;)N AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
G. Dstrum, Jr. v v
E. Ramsay e
L. Ware l/ v
R.S. Griscom v
8. Laury v 1

v Indicates Vote Department Initials _VM/Alcohol & Drug



